Entries

25 March 2022

TURF CLUB

LATE SH. RASHID BIN MOHAMED AL KHALIFA CUP

DISTANCE 1800m
TOTAL PRIZE (BHD) 2,000

PRIZE BREAKDOWN (BHD) 1st1,200 | 2nd 400 | 3rd 240 | 4th 160

RACE TYPE Local Bred
TOTAL DECLARED 10

NO. HORSE NAME WINS

1 ] MUGHEERAH 4
4YO-F

2 ) SINJAR 2

m 4YO-G

3 ° HAJEER 2

AR
géé 4YO-F

5 MUZAHEM 2
4YO-G

6 o ASALAH o
“ 4YO-F

7 e WAFIAH 0]
U 4YO-F

8 o REMIAH o
M 6Y0-M

9 RAMIYAAT 0]
5Y0-M

10 HEAD TURNER o

4YO-F

OWNER

Al Nayefaat

Al Nuwayef Racing

H.H. Sh Hamad bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

Al-Afoo Racing

H.H. Sh Isa bin Abdulla bin Isa Al-Khalifa

Al Bastaki Racing

Al Nayefaat

Al-Afoo Racing

Eman Abdulla Isa Ahmed

Salman Al Alawi

RACE CONDITION Handicap

AGE 3YO +
RATING 0 - 40 (41 and 42 may enter)
RAIL POSITION -

TRAINER

Abdulla Kuwaiti

Abdulla Kuwaiti

Haider Ebrahim

Moh'd Hasan

Haider Ebrahim

Salahuddin Albastaki

Abdulla Kuwaiti

Moh'd Hasan

Yousif Alboainain

Talal Al Alawi

HORSE RATE

37

37

33

31

28

25

24

21

WEIGHT

62kg

62kg

60kg

59kg

57.5kg

56kg

55.5kg

55kg

S54kg

S54kg



